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Intermediate Algebra Workshop

Semester = Fall 2023
MATH-088
39493-220238

No. of responses = 11

No. of students enrolled = 24
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1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION
0% 0% 0% 91% 90.9%
1.1) . ' : . _
Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor Excellent 2;_1:14 o
dev.=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 18.2% 81.8%
1.2 H -
) Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - Excellent 25;14 o
dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
13 . . . 0% 0% 0%  18.2% 81.8% ~
) How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all 1= To a great extent AR
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dev.=0.4
course?
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7%

1.4) : H _
Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - To a great extent =
Blackboard, PowerPoint, other electronic and/or ! dev.=0.67
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
0%  10%  10%  20%  60%
1.5) H Y -
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human No agreement : 1 : Strong agreement =10,
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ v dev.=1.06
or physical disability of the students. ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0%  91% 27.3% 63.6%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor : : T Excellent =1t
which you take this class, especially the classroom T Yl Sen0.69
facilities including your ability to hear, concentrate,
and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 222% 77.8%
" Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor » Excellent n=9 e
were given meaningful answers. t Jov.m0.44
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. sl . " . 0% 0% 0% 27.3% T72.7%

¥ In-class learning activities stimulated critical thinking  syongy pisagree Hh Strongly Agree n=tl

about course material. dev.=0.47
1 2 3 4 5
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2. COURSE DIFFICULTY

2 0% 0% 81.8% 182% 0% )
Course pace was Too slow ,__|_| Too fast 2;.113.18
dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
. 455% 9.1% 36.4% 9.1% 0%
22 Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy : 7 : Very hard n=1 o
F 1 av.=2.
' dev.=1.14
1 2 3 4 5
P . 50% 20% 20% 10% 0%
2% Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy o : — Very hard n=10
¥ av.=1.
! dev.=1.1
1 2 3 4 5
3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
¥ Qverall GPA at UIC
3540( ) 20% n=10
3.0-3.49 ( ) 50%
25299 () 10%
20249 ) 20%
<20 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course.
Major required ( ) 50% n=10
Major elective () 10%
Gen. Ed. requirement :] 30%
Minor/Related field 0%
General interest only C] 10%
%3 Year in school
st ( ) 100% n=10
2nd 0%
3rd 0%
4th 0%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
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3.4)

Major College
n=11

Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0%
Applied Health Sciences D 9.1%
Business Administration :] 27.3%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering D 18.2%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences 0%
Medicine 0%
Nursing () 27.3%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%

4. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

“Y Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Course help me to get better understanding of Algebra.

B Professor was amazing, very patient with students, always helped each individual student to understand each unit, and went as far to
make math a lot easier not just for me but for an entire classroom. He was an amazing, sweet teacher who put his students first and made
sure we all understood every unit before exams, quizzes and would make the classroom setting overall comfortable and healthy.

B Taking a problem a step at a time.

B The group work sheets helped | feel it benefited not only me but also everyone else in the class as well .

B This class helped me with math that was kinda hard for me.

B This class was so easy compared to my math 090 class. This professor helped me and explained the materials to me until | understood.
Always there when | needed help or when | had an difficult time.

H Very helpful

42 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Nothing (4 Counts)
B Nothing, class was amazing
B The group style quizzes was something | did not like

B everything was well

*3)If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

m N/A
H N/a

® none
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